4  Beginning at a stone bound set at the northeasterly corner of the granted premises and in 

5 the boundary line between land of the grantee and land now or formerly of Lincoln H. and Ruth 

6 I. Breault, as shown on the plan hereinafter mentioned  

7  THENCE the line runs south 4º 25’ west by said land of the grantee one hundred eleven 

8 (111) feet to a stone bound at land of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts;  

9  THENCE north 5º 35’ west by said land of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts one 

10 hundred four (104) feet to a point at land now or formerly of Lincoln H. and Ruth I Breault;  

11  THENCE northeasterly by a line curving to the right with a radius of four hundred thirty-

12 five (435) feet by said land of Lincoln H. and Ruth I. Breault twenty (20) feet to the point of